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0 R I G I N A L 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
HEADQUARTERS, NYPE - DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS 

D I STRIBUTION CENTER 58th ST, & 1st AVE., BROOKLYN 
I 

N, y ,ROUTINE 

REMAINS CONSIGNED To: 

F. GIIDAY FREEMAN 

47 EAST MAIN STREET 

FREEHOID, NEW JERSEY 

PFC JOHN P. KAZLAUSKAS ACCOMPANIED BY 

I~ TO YOU BY MOTOR ~ ttraING THE llORNING AN ESCORT WIL 

ON FRIDAY 26 NovnmER PLEASE MAKE ABRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 

REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AND PLEASE NOTIFY THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DATE AND TIME 

OF ABRIVAL. 

ESCORT: SGT LYLE S. WALLACE 
AF (ER) 32 736 801 
DET. 15, 1300 ASU 

JIU 
:rn.s 

... ~ 

RECORDS .ADOD!ID 

O. R, BABE 

COLONEL, QMC 

=~=~ •• a . ( 
I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased 

this 2. h 
(Day) 

d f ! I() V 19./J f7 ay o ---'l-l'-'-'.1-L-~---, ~ 
(Month) 

(Witnen (&oort) 

"Aft.= 3~73t:°'j~6) 
QMC FORM 1193 
REV 5 MAR 48 

u. I . QOYUNMCNT PI I HTINC or,1a 1~717- 1 
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r.---- - - - - - -- - ------ - - ----- ----b=-
MEM 

.., 
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 

SECTION A-
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 08502 :LS 04 

DAY MONTH 
48 
YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE Of DEATH 

'.32249696 FC 1 KAZLAUSKAS JOHN P 
DAY MONTH YEAR 

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

MARGRATEN AACHEN :L 2200 01 
CODE DIST. PT. 

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH 

w 5 :LO HOLLAND 2 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE 

r. GILDAY rREEMAN 
47 EAST MAIN STREET 
rREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 

NAME 

SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

LEON KAZLAUSKAS (rATHER) 
RURAL rREE DELIVERY #1 
FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 

SECTION C- DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

J Offi~ P KAZLAUSKAS 32249696 FC 22 SEP 1948 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

CX) REMAINS C 
[Xj MARKER 

USAAF 
NAME AND TITLE 

SECTION 0 - PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS FRACTURED LEFT ffiJN,:ERtJS . 

UNIFORM ADVANC.J:D ST .. GE OF DECOMPOSITION. 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

NONE 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 

NONE 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN~ TRANSFER BOX 

DATE 24 S:&YTEMBER 1948 BY EMBALMER 
CASKET SEALED BY 

RICHARB N COBRAD, DIB. SUPV. , ,.1;. -RiCHARD N OOIRAD EMB. SUPV 
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SllfflllJi.JL~ .AIJ, TAGS. PLAT AND 

CHARLES R. CARDER .ri?:I, /~ .7iu- MARKINGS VERIFIED BY: 
22/l0/48BY C,'LER_.15. .l:tECOHDE!t • "1' '.,o p DATE '. •<J.. HN r. N . 
I hereby certify that a!I the foregoing operationf were ~*ted,-&i'!~f sh:d und~_r my immediate supervisiQfl, , 

and that the report above 1s correct. E:XJ<JEPT ~4~~ .. :./.~·•\ '." •: . / . ' ·, 

cl~~ :"._, 
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major- discrepancies. 

QMC F"ORM 
REV 15 MAR 46 1194 FF 

------------- -- - __ _J 
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r - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - ~--- - --- - - -- - - ~~-----
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

I. SHIPPED 
FROM ~ , llOl.U,,ND TO 140 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 
y ":.,?. 

20 0 , T 1948 i) ........ __ . ,,,,. 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

E.GRC .. "'!TWER'P BELG l i',:J. -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVO R ~ ~ 

l;ap 1in }< w. V'her-eatt 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE DATE 

L E Butler Lt Col Inf ' ~g J j 191.b 

FROM 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGr ATU~E OJ: RECUV 

/f l , •. _{._,' TC. 
•ICF.R n f'I 

4. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

J 

DATE DATf ,_ 
5. SHIPPED 

TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 

I '-' IL.,., '1El5c.:.EA 
Nt_ME o ECpNV'3YfR .. ...:M ')E~c 

- I 

SIGNA,TUPE OF SHIPP~, I ~1 c. i ~EEJ. DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIV~ DATE 

,-J. UEE~h I 

6. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

7. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ..: DATE 

.. 

l'EW 
------- ~ 
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., INSPECTION CHECKL1ST 
(,o. us• AT lST•lBUTlON POINT) 

NAIi£ 

liZLAUSKAS JOHN P / 

EXT OF KIN 

SN1,,1NQ CASt - Qeneral Appearuce 
(Check ONLY Dhcrepancl••J 

FINISH (lbrterlor) 

FINISH Interior 

HANDLES 
HANDLE BOLTS 
STENCILING - NAMEPLATE 

• MORTUARY o,uATI H ROOM 

CONOITION OF REMAINS 
c:::J SATISFACTORY c::J UNSATISFACTORY 

NECESSARY OISrNFECTION (lbrploln) 

T IIIE DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN 

REIi ARKS 

RANK SERI AL NUMBER .. 
52249696 ,,,,-

AOORESS 

CONO IT ION.))-' SH I PP I NG CASE (Cited on•J. 
[2j° SATISFACTORY c:::J UNSATISFACTORY 

R Ell ARKS 

• 

on•) 

c:::J UNSATISFACTORY 

• MORTUARY Rt,AI I SMO, 

CA SKET kEPAIREO 

c::J 
CASKET txCHANG ED 

c:::J 
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED 

c:::J 
SHIPPING CAS E EXCNA 0 

C3 
R EIIARKS 

TIME SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING OFFICER 

IF SHIPPING CASE DOES NOT REQUIRE REP LACEMENT, REMOVE STENCIL FROM INSIDE CASE 
AND DESTROY. IF CASE IS TO BE REPLACED, RE-STENCIL WITH STENCIL FOUND INSIDE 
CAS~, THEN DESTROY STENCIL. 

114c FORM R-5021' Locol ·•prodac tlon 
,. IIAR .. 6 
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( 

V/Ulo7 1s cevr C«alCT f'Rt'!H~ NJE~ ,o 504P. 

Dl3'llitU1 1.N CE111!ft INE -

ftllk\.TN r,v 
Jill. IHF1114ATIIN CllfCEIHJNG THE IE'!A S IF THE LATE PFC m, ,. .... , .. llfll-
~S ARE CerJt J•fEl) 

LE•N o-zut,sw 

... 

..;.. 
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DISTRIIJU'f~ON CE!~lffi #1 
NEW YORK PrHT 0: · Efi1PARKATION 
BROOKLYN, l-!.~W YO:C:K 

LB(II UZLAtJSKAS 

RllRIL PREE IEl,IVERY #I 

, FREEfk>LD Jll!J'l JERSEl' 

RcCEtV.r:n 
I certify that this message ill"on official 
business and that ite transmission with a 
looer procedencef~i)r~1'¥ ~r ~l, regular 
mail, or scheduled ffiessonger i1'0uld4& pre­
judicial to the, p1t,blic :1:tercst. 

. ~ ' -
~~ '."·~_.1~. \ • 

~ ,, •~ .. : ,,.. ' _., ,. ,.\ 
'.\, JA~ •,S McC,u.i:IY 

a._~ M-.. :: )r, TC 
~ Adu.in O, Ii.GR Div• 

PFC JOJ:fi P UZLAlJSIAS 

PLEl SE BE !,DVIS:::::D REf.~\:;NS OF TRE LATE 

t 

' I 

ARE FNROU'JE cMJjlf #fiW Sl~k>'l)BJIEalD~ftKGIB,tNillm7JJIISIIMAINS DELIVERED 

TO 

m; CANNOT C.IVE A DEFHETE DE:,J.vERY DATE. IT IS EXFEC'IED THAT AN INTERVr\L OF FFOifi 

FIVE DAYS TO FOlffi WEE~(£) WILL IL:.FSE BZFO:RE DELIVERY CAN BE EFFECTED. YOUR FU1-:..~ 

DIRECTOR i'Jil,L BS NOTil' '1:?J BY TELEGRAM THHEE DAYS PRIOR TO DATE REr.!An;rs TIILL EE 

DELIVERED TO EIM,. RE VTTI.L BE REQUES'fED TO INFCRM YOU SO YOU MiiY MAKE FINAL 

FU!'f'i'....R.AL ARRANCS1\i1LNTS . REMAINS ';;!LI., BE ACCOMPANIED DY r.rn,ITnRY E3CCRT. SUGGEST 

YOU ARRANGE TIILI LOCA::, PATRIOTIC OR VETERl,,!!S I ORGANIV,TION ~ YOU DESIRE MILr..~./1.R-P 

HC~ORS AT FUNERAL. PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE INSTRUCTIONS flt TELEGRAM COLLECT TO 

D1STRIDUT1UN CENTER ONE, NE'.-7 YORK PCRT OF EME:ARKATION WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS CR 

SUB:.ET NE',l' DELI\ffi'RY INSTRUCTIONS. vrnr REGRET IT WILL LE IMPOSSIBLE TO COMFLY A~ 

GCV'ffiNY.ENT EXFSNSE \';ITH CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFI'ER EXPIRATIJh 

0}' TEE F0:1TY EIGHT HOURS . ELEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEJ.SED I~ REPLY TELEGRA!\i.,. 

RELEASED 'TC WU G. H. EARE , COL, QW.C 

t1fiU 
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.., 

CERTIF :CATE 
(AR 30 - 1t 30) 

J. ,rLL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B: NOT /JOT/" . '° 
2. USB PART A WHBN INTERMtNT IS IN A (IVILIAV ~R PRIVATB CBMBTBRY, 

3. USB PART B WRBN REMAINS ARE DELIVERBD TO ~O#C OR OTHER PLACE PRIOR 0 

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY . 

PART A - CIVILIAN C~ ?R IVATE CEMETERY 

A REQUEST FOR REIMBURSE •tff;T OF INTERMENT EXPENSES 
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON It V rsK SIDE /JEFORE COMPLETING ,oRM) 

NAMEA_F 3~ioEN-T 

/}~z IW41JIUI Joa, 
SERI AL NUMBER ..... 

I certify that the sum of $ / /, ,f-%--• was paid by me 
persona) funds in connection wi :h ~ 1~ interment of the remains 
of the above named decedent in ·· he .,Pi°" named cemetery. 

INSERT NAME OF CEMETERY °ZI • OR Cr.lUNTY STATE 

THIS ,oRM 

-l. ,111 in •a required and •iln lour copl••· TRIS 
,oRM NOT TO BB SIONBD BY ,uNBRAL DIRBCTOR. __ =:::.e..~:..L.IU:::.&.L---:.......IL.:....:=.~1:L...=....:""-'it.J...L.:'--l:::"---I 

2. Return lour copiea to: HEADQUARTERS l0~f£SS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, •nd St•te) 

NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION 
D - C 61 AGR 

ist Avenue~ 58th Street 
Brook 1 v n , N. Y. 

PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY -

DATE 

B REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMEN i JF TRAKSPORTAT I ON EXPENSES 
(PLBASB RBAD BXPLANA T ION ON REVBRSB SIDE BB,ORB COMPLBTniO FORM) 

NAME OF DECEDENT GR~DE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT 

I certify that the sum of$ was paid by me from 
persona) funds in connection with ~he transportation of the remains 
of the above named decedent from ard to the fo11owing places: 

INSERT CITY OR TOWN lOR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TOWN) i~St~· MAME ANO LOCATION OF NATI ONAL OR POST CEMETERY TO 
rRoM WH ICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED v• • w Qf~AIMS WERE SHIPPED 

J. C. tr ...... _.,..,,. 
INSTRUCTIONS To PERSON sIONINoCa-11.rs I'Pltl'. l,1 c,~, - uRE OF cLAIMANT 

I. ,ii I ln •• required and • i,n louJ3fgpie•'· T)/J SY• t 
,oRM NOT TO 3B SIGNED BY ,uNERAL DIRECTOR. 

2. Return. four copie• to: DEC 1948 AOCP <ss OF CLAIMANT (City, 

Sym . ' 21LJ- 3 44 
Sta. 625 lqEl , - 1 CNS~ IP TO DECEDENT 

QMC FORM 1236 
23 OCT ~7 

> 
I 

I 
REPLACES WO AGO FORM R-"0 7, QMC FORM •- • · •e 
AND QNC FORM R-,066, WHICH ARE OBSOLE. ~ . 

Street or RFD, •nd St•te) 

DATE 
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.Fl{ PLAN A\ 

l. 

Nor PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIV/ CEMETERY --------- --------.. 
are deli•ered for interment in a ciTilian or pri•ot• ~-~~•~•v. 
ying all interaent expense• . In thi• connection, y rn> <J '" ~n­

tioned in paraqraph 2 below. 

ii ' 
ceed $75 i • allowed by the go•e.n• ent toward act\lQJ 1nt~r•ent 
t of the re11ain• i • in a pri•ate or ci•llian ce• etery. No 
rd int~rfflent expenfte • when interment i• in a national or po11t 

3 _'' The S75 "fli•u11 allowance by the qo•ern• ent toward inter• ent expenae• include• 
but ie not li• rted to the pay11ent of one or aore of the following ite••: hear11e hire 
fro• the railroad 11tation to your hoae. the funeral ho••• church, ceaetery, or any other 
place designated by you; •ault: church 11erTice11 ; new• paper no•ice•; traneportation for 
friends and relatiTea to and from ce-tery; and the aerTice• of a funeral director. 

4 . Rei• buree• ent by the go•ern• ent ia • ade only to the per1on who paid fr011 hie 
personal fund5 the expenses of or incident to interment in a pri•ate or ci•ilian ceaetery. 
Receipted bills are not required to accoapany this for•. Any espen11e11 oTer and abo•e the 
$75 • aximuffl must be borne by the person who incurred or paid the additional espeneee. 

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY 

1. When the re• ain• are deliTered to you at goTernment expenee prior to burial in 
a ~ational or poet ce•etery, you are reeponeible for all additional expeneee neceeeary 
to deliTer the re11aln11 fro• that point to the national or poet ce• etery gra•• elte. 
Howe•er, you • ay be entitled to an allowance for the coat of transporting the re-ina 
fro• your ho• e to the national or po• t ce• etery graTe • ite 11ubject to the condition• 
outlined in paragraph 2, below . 

2. Reiaburee• ent of traneportation expen••• ia allowed only when the coet to the 
go•ern• ent to deli•er the reaain• to you ia LESS than what it would haTe coat the goTern­
• ent to deli•er the re-in• direct to the national or po11t ce• etery of final inter• ent. 
Howe•er. the a • ount which you • ay be allowed (the d i fference between co• t of deliTery to 
you and co11t of deliTery by the go•ernaent direct to the national or po• t ceHtery) l•Clf 

not exceed the a • ount actually espended by you to deliTer the re-in• to the ceaetery 
graH eite. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT 
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED or ANY 
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT. 

3. Rei• bur• e• ent by the goTernaent will be •ade only to the pereon who paid fro• 
hi• pereonal fund• for tran11porting the re•ain• to the national or po1t ceaetery gra•• 
eite. 

4. No int1r• ent ~xpenae allowance ie authorised since interment ia made ultiaately 
in a national or poet ceHtery . 

.. . 
\ . 

• I 

' \.,.J , ,,1• 

\. 
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REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REI~ .. .JNS 
GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

., 
A C 

' ' B D ' DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE ' ' ' ' 
NOTE,-The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead," before 

filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
of this form. 

PART I 

I, __ L._e.=.....;o=--~---1-><"'-"""£_'.;;c__;L=-_,AL.L,_,\)e..._,,,.~e.._,l<,____::c-'>9'-+---f,$ _________ !!.i,e:,:: :;:f,';::!;.::1;;;,!~>'••hip to the deceaud b11 placing .. ,. 
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

• WIDOW 

~THER 

• WIDOWER 

• MOTHER 

• SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD • DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD • SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Speclf11) ___________________________________ _ 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Pleaae place a,. "X" in the box op-Ito the optlo,. 11ou har,e .elected-) 

• J. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

~ - BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

st.Rose ot Lima Cemetery 1 Freehold 1 N.J. ' 
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMITERY) 

• 3. BE RETURNED TO ----=====-==c.-::---- THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT ______________________________________ _ 
(LOCATION OF CEMITERY SELECTED) 

• 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT-~ ~----,-~-- ---~-~-~­
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMITERY SELECTED) 

tPle,ue indicate if 11our own religlom aeroices at a locatlo,. other tha,. the .elected national cemeter11 are deelred b11 placing an "X" ,,. the proper box) 

' • YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THl;.SERIAL NU!jflER AND ,fRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If f'o li')rrectlona are necessar11, indicate 
tht. fact b11 inslrtlng the loord "NONB" ,,. the1,pac1 be'/"'1 ' 

)_; Y, ,..,,,_ V , ,. y /Pr V 
r None l/ : 

V 

PAGE I 

J 
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PART I ( Continued) r ,,. __ 

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

, 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U.S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Ne,ue.t railroad pauen11er •lotion) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

F.Gilday Freeman 
NUMBER ANO STREET 

47 East llain St. 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neare.t railroad pauen11er •tatlon) 

Freehold. N .J • 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

Monmouth 
T!I.EGRAPH ADDRESS . .,, ' .. J ... 

Freehold, N .J. 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A .. OR COUNTRY 

ew Jersey 
TELEPHONE No. 

reehold, N .J 
8 0808 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. '"DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

Kazlauskae Veronica ---- Mother 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

R.F.D.# l ~ Freehold Monmouth New Jer_sey 
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional •pace uu pa11e 4. •) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, ""DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

j ~ 1:fii~-<a:4 ~- r. v. • t 
(STREET A D NUMBER) 

(NAME PRll'fTEO OR TYPED) 
~«.Ee. ""Q '-~ 

(CITY ANO STilfE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this __ J'--l:z.....:..~-- day of 

19.f.l,atcity(or~of ~~ countyof ~ , and State (o.i:.Territoqu>r 

E>istrlct) of ~g~ 

•NOTE.-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGEZ 

,. 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

L - -

r 

- IT II-RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION THORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form. 

. 
I, THE w~~ 

(Pl.£ASE INSERT REUTIONSHIP) 
AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELI NQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF T HE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

~ f\""2- L ~ \J S \<:.. f) ~ \-~ 0 t\J 
I 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

A-r H ~ ft -r 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

,Q t ~ :tt: l Fit€€ ,t O "- \. ~ ~:r . 
WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO D I RECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED • 

. 
~ ,.r l'z"-:J -

~ -. . ~ -~~~~ 
(DATE) • 

kl o ~~x~ QuJ . 
(SIGNATURE OF ~ KIN) STREIT AND NUMBER) 

"'- '= '-e- "" S · K~"L\...~\JS.k as ~L~~ 7 ~ 'i.' ... 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - -------arv-- ATE) ' 

~ 

PART Ill 
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form. 

TH IS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME I """ ••• , I • ,., ..... ,,, ... ' 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN f STATE OR COUNTRY 

. 
. 

(DATE) -
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

I 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (QTY AND STATE) l . 
PAGE 3 l-lCM_l 0-1 

.. 
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.. 

/ - llONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS I"""'\ 
All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

A 'I :>( c. V 

I 

... 

. .P ?A 
, 

,,, - · .. C, 

~ 
.. , . ct.: l • 

,.,,,. .. C 

~ -
...: 

...... 
~ 

... . 

PAGE4 
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Q1IOIII' 293 
lasl.auaku, John P. 

,,, SI .32 249 696 

Mr•• Hal.an Kaslauaku 
670 Belmont lTenue 
Brooklyn, Mew Yorlc 

Dear Mrs. 1Ca11lau•ku1 

..J 

2S August 1947 

Your letter pertaining to the Nll&ina ot ,our baband, the late 
Private First Clua John P. Kaslauaku, hu come to my attention. 

The War Department appreciatee ,our intere• t in torwarding a certified 
COPJ' ot ,our aarriage certiticate. Thia intoraation enable• u to aend 
our reoorda to correctl.7 indicate that ,ou are lecal.17 authorised to di­
rect the diapositlon ot ,our hu8band1a Nlll&ina. 

The Return ot World War II Dead Program proT1.dN tor tba return ot 
the deceued am their return to the next ot kin in an orderly Nquence of 
the 08118terie• in which they now reet. The -,nitude ot thia world wide 
Return Progr•, alreadJ' 1n prop-ea• , require• cloee adherence to prede­
termined achedulee respecting exhumation, •uppliee, labor, tranaportation 
am -weather. 

Becauae these schedule• are •ubject to untoreaeen and unpNYentable 
delaJe, it ia 1.mpoaaible to predict when the N11•1m of ,our huband, •Y 
be retumed to you. The pre•ent acbedule, howner, indicate• that the 
r...,1 n• •7 be dell -nred to ,ou in the swr ot 19h8. 1 mre detini te 
date tor their return will be tranaitted to you later but auttiaientl.7 
1n advance to pend.t IIUOh .tmieral and penonal arrans-nt• u JOU ••7 

_desire • .. 
• Jleammile please re• t assured that r,ery poasible ettort ia being 
aadr .to apeecl their retum in the l'ftWent and dignified manner clue the 
m~ dead. 
::::. c:, ~ /. 

<neue do not biai tate to call upon u• at any ~ 1! you belleft 
uaiat yo r. ~ ~ ,.., ~ ,.._ ::,..., 

,._ ~ ~ 

Sincerely ,ov.ri; -• "' ,. ,.... C: 

~ .<o ~ 
~ ~ C,, . '" .... ~ -

RICIUD B. ix,~ / t ~ 
Major, QIE :~ '"> ~ fl-/ 

~ ...,n~mnnm ~ nc 
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... 

CCltRF.SPONDENJE ACTION Slifil.'T 
Mr. 
Miss. 

Addressees~ _\_\_~--~--~- ~_":2.._\_~ __ -~--_, -2-a=... ____ _ 

State ___ .JJ{O;.J......7wl~~--JP~.J::.=:3;;:;:.::.....-J""h..:...:.,;:.;:lf'l~ ~~---__::_:A'.:.::L:::.==::::.. 

City ,State ~ (\ ,... · ~ , .... •J'L .A ,.___ 1 '-l CJ I J.. ------.-v-----"""'-------~---
Cemetery 

Relationship 

'47 
Date letter 

Temporary: _________________________ _ 

Permanent: 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

Cera. Name or No. City Country 

- ADDITIONAL -- DA.TA -- 'UODIFICATIOJ-6 --

. . 
. " ~ ~1 -L '1 Q.'-"\, <---rh ,,, ~"- ~J '-'L,r.:[i_ ' 

A~~ - ~+(uL. iJ:<...) 
I I • 

~ ~ I tL '7j__) 

/ c( 
Analyst Typist Reviewer Uodifications OKed 

47 11117 
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OQMG FORM 638 
1 SEP 194& 

OFFICE OF E QUART·ERMASTER GENERAL O' HE ARMY 

1 
NO. 

l 

2 

I 

I 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

2 
FROM-

ll & Jl 
Jrandl 
Cerres 
Section 

• 

8 
TO-

Mias 
Willlat 
ll & ll 
Rec Sec 

4 
DATE 

Chief , Chief, 8 Aug 
Rec Sec Correa 1947 
F.&R Br Section 

DUE, HOUR AND DATE 
6 

MESSAGE 

J'ervard.ed for decision. •• to the adequacy of 
the docUten.t. 

p 
A 

1 Incl: 
293, Xazlauskae, John P 
ASB. 32 249 696 

C()(J(BS 
5072 

Marriage certificate O. X. as proof of soldier ' s 
marriage to Helen Xazlauskas . 

2 I'hcls 
1. Ltr w/ cert . 
2 . 293 File of Kazlauskas, 

ASN 32 249 696 

~~-~_;~ 
L " ROGERS 

(J 72262 
John P. 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 

18R3 • QM'ITS • Camp Lee. Va. • 8-21-47 - 10011 

I 
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• 
Application No. 37134 License No. ____ 9!f.l.t.o __ _ 

• Application Fee, $1.00 License Issued ---· ---~~):y:__g?_t_ ___ 19, ____ ?_ at-_9 _;.?5-~. 

APPLICATION FOR MARRIAGE LICENSE 
I, the undersigned, do hereby make application for Marriage License as required by Chapter 91 of the Acts of 1937, 
for the following named parties: 

_____ John_Paul_Kazlauskas _________ and _________ Helen _ Sophie _Kazlauskas _____ _ 
(Name of Groom) (Name of Bride) 

· Residence of Groom ----~-~--1_?-~_J_~J_____________________ Age ___ ~~ Color ___ ~~~-8NativitY-----~ -~--~ • 
(Street Address) (State or County) 

________________ Freehold , _ N • _ J • _ 
City and State 

Occupation ___ Q_! __ §.! __ A.;-_r~y ________ and who is _ ___________ §~_l')_g,;!._~----------------------------

(State here whether single, widower or divorced as the case may be) 

Residence of Bride -----~ZQ_J3_~l~-Q~t--~-Y~.!_,. ________ Age ___ 3Q Color_1tl.hit~- Nativity ___ JJ_. __ x_. __ 
(Street Address) (State or County) 

Brooklyn, N. Y. 
- - --------- ·----------------------

City and State -. Manager Single · Occupation _ --· ----· _ _ ____________ and who is ___________ .--------------··-------------------- ------

(State here whether si.Jigle, widow or divorce,j as the case may be) 

Name of Person consenting if Groom is a Minor-------- --··----------------------------------------------­
(Pare::it or Guardian) 

Name of Person consentina- if Bride is a Minor --------·-- - - -----------(P;;e~t~;-G~rdi~)--------~ -

Witness 

"" John Paul Kazlauskas 
APPLICANT 

1 

"'----~!!~-;~~--~-~.E~-;~_ K~~!~~~-~~s ____ _ 
Witness APPLICANT 

The above parties are Not related. 

Subscribed and sworn before me this __ ?_Q1:tl ______ day of _____________ l!,!!,,Y: __________ A. D. 19' 2 

_______ .Walter E..,_ B,y_cjc ________________ _ 
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Cecil County 

Application Filed ___ July ~9_1;~, _ ·- 194 __ ? ___ , at ..... 9J ?.5. .. :~M. 

MINISTER'S CERTIFICATE 
. 22nd July . . forty-two I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this ______________ day of_ _________________ , Nmeteen hundred and _____________ _ 

the above named persons were by me united in marriage at ----~-!~~-~~1--~~-----------------------------­
in accordance with the License issued by the Clerk of the Circuit Court. 

Signature ____ Rev. _ R. _ J. Sturgill ________________________________________ _ 
. . Baptist Minister Elkton, Md. Offictal Capae1ty ________________________ ·---- Address ________ ·-------------------------

7/27 2 Walter E. Buck Flied and Recorded ______________________ 19, Test _____ ---------------------------------- Clerk 
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Cecil County 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE 
State of Maryland, 

Cecil County, to-wit: ..;. / 
I, RALPH R. CROTHERS, Clerk of the Circuit Court for Cecil County, do 

Hereby Certify the aforegoing to be a TRUE COPY OF THE MARRIAGE OF 
John P. Kazlauskas and Helens. Kazlauskas 

taken from the Marriage Records now on file and of record in the Office of the Clerk 
of the Circuit Court for Cecil County. 

lN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set 
my hand and affix the Seal of tne Circuit Court 

21st 
in the year Nineteen 

- -- ___________________ __.J 

\ 
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MARRIAGE RECORD 
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Qll<lll" 293 
la•] 8UlkN, John p. 

-~Sll~32~2L!!.9..!:69!!6~---~~ ~ 
Addrea• Repl7 To 
Ta Q1WlTlllflSTlll OIIIIAt 
Att.eniona 111111,rlal DlT.l.dm 

Jin. Halen laslauaku 
670 Be1-n\ 1,.,... 
Broalc11ft, ... Yark 

J>ear JIN. lalllaue.._ 1 

I haTe reoeb-.1 JUUi" latt.er OODOilllftddg JDVh•blmd, the late 
Pr!nte Plrn Clue John P. lasleuwkN. 

!Ila otftaial repan of bar1al d1aolw t.bat the 1 1M ot 
JDIU' h•band 11111'8 interred 1n Plot n, IOlr S, Oran 101, 1n U. Ullited 
Stat.a lll.l1\ar7 C...te17 llm'&ra'-, IIDll.llld, looated 1am .U. an 
ot uomn. Oarailn7. 

The War Da}art 11at bu .. 'bean aathartMd to 1 1 ,.., n Oetern-­
ant UptDN• t.o t.he plw dNipatecl 'bJ' tlae IIIIIC\ of ~ 1lle rl s!M 
of tm.. ot ov Aaer1.0lll a:1.u ... 1lbo 111ft tbair liwa ovm ••• thlriJII 
World warn. 

I • Ri'8 J')U ....,..__ that, 1lldla W.. JJl'oCl"M 1a &l.rud7 in 
etteot, 1 t i • •••GT t.o ~ wrlt,- ov reoarda. Upon aa.pla­
tion ot tbia ftftfl.•'1.on, the •Lett.tr ot Inq1dr7 - a.tarn ot World 
w.- n :o..a,• w111 be w1led to the 1111ft ot kin ot t... deoea•acl 
&wi.- tor 1111a. ftl'!.t.led barlal. 1111'tl'lld1.an la ot n1anl Sn tld.a 
offlae. In aooozunae 111\h the prwamt Nbachla, the, t'm are to 
be returmd 'bJ' Olllftel'lu, and )ll'la' to ta. ft'Wt.1.aa date ot Nab 
-tie17, tbNa Ln'-9 ot ~ 'llll1 be llliW ta Illa an ~ Ida 
pY.lng t.11111 the Oppll"twi"fiT t6 apl Ill tMir ftna1 B dndlad cledJw 
canoarnl.ng \be lan ren1III pl.w ot .. 11 ,,. of tlldr 1oncl ... 

P1Nae bll Mined that nw,Udlll i • be1J1C dw to ..,... U. return, 
nrverentiT ..S 1n a cl1pU1e4 - wr, of tbNe llbo· .... Iba lni.14" 1 1 
ncriAoa. 
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QIICIIP 29) • IUlauaku, John P. 
Slf 32 21&9 696 

15 .Jul.7191'7 

Sinoe ,our na1 doee not. appur on our reomda it 1• Nqlllated 
that ,ou turn1ah ua with a eer\1.ft.ed OOPJ' otJDV -.rriap Nl'ti.ficate 
in arda' tbat JOU JSI be li.W U Priftt.e r!.rn 01.W IUlnakN1 

nmct ot kin. 

Pleue aooept srr ainaln Q11pe.th7 1n ,our crut loN. 

Sinoenl.T JOUN, 

RIClllRD B. COOIIBI 
Majer, Qlll 
llaDr1a1 DS.Ti•ion . J;; 
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( C 
CCIUIESPONDEN:E ACTION SHEET 

'47 
Date letter 

Cemetery 
Temporary: ____________________ -------~ 

Permanent:J-# d'.,,, dZ. h ..1A~ ~~./ 

Plot Row Gr ~ 
~ --"-2'---.-t..,.._,----
City Country 

PARAGRAPHS 
(sequence) 

- ADDITIONAL - DATA -- lfODIFICATIOR3 

I wish to advise you th8t when the rem~ina of our deceaRed military 

personnel are returned to the United States for final interment in 

a private cemetery , the Government , upon request of the neY.t of kin , 

will provide and forward the selected Government approved type 

headstone or grave marker to the railraAd ~t~tion neareRt the cemetery 

of burial . 

Analyst Typist Reviewer Uodificationa OKed 

., 11117 
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29 Aug 19.4~ 
Oai. 

l- Kazlauskas I T 32249696 

., ___ c_o....-B~1--_~_-..... __,,.,.----,----,---,--~---,,'-------~,.._.,-.-t-=-A_rlld...__6crial__....·D_No._iJ ........ _,.=i 

45th Evac licnt, 
Wolthagen .-: Ger. 
~ ! __ _:~o~~~-19_45 __ ~,.___ ______ --'-------------"' 

Time 1nJ O.ta o( n ,1riaJ C" \J 
__ l_OJ 1 5 ac. -,( ,wol:,d 

r.ra•w· Numttt ~ Sumhu 

Diiopo,mion of ldentifialtl Tap: Buried with body Attached to Marker 

If No Identification Tags 
How were rcmairu. ideouiicJ I 

Faybook 
ETO Ident Card 

ery 

1 - Plot_F_tt 5 87 
To dctcr01:ne Right or Left use O~ceased's Right and LefL 

Who is buried on: I Holman 31467884 Pto 
Decease.d's Right: i---- ·-- --

~;i,·1(" Serial No, Rank 

~ Kellerman 35832438 Pvt 

3rd Armd Div ----
6~Divl :1 Cnve Ne. ~ 

106 

108 

J 

Decused's Ll!lt: ---}'l:bmc Sc-rj:! So. Rank Orpniutioo~ 

JI • 

+ JOHN p KAZLAU3KA~ 
3224969b T42 43 i 

Emergency Addressee ------------~-t--__ _ 

Addrao 

Rcliiion ----
C 

List only Pcrsorial Effo.:ll. Found on Body and disposition of same: 

d/L 
Disinterring Officer: RICHARD A. CROSS, 

(;Le,/;;ur:__or om;;: o~ 1-.on ,, 

I 

CLEON E. WETT s ___ .J.s.t,_Lt •. t·- ~~~.....,.i..L.JoL~~Ul 
\ mf..-J ~y C.R.S. 0:1ic:cr 

I 

l 
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C') "' 

ii: i.• ""' 
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J 
.,, .,, 

"' "' 
• : .., ~r-:, ... 

"°I"° 
Uppu 

I 
I OB~~ oelo'i any identifying clues fou.odi ~ • lectcn, pbotopapha, 

probable o. 11811ization of deceased, etc.: 

V ll! bw.'l f>'.I( 
Mi~ 

v .i:O rlj\'o 
t 

.tvY. 
• 1a1.,a 

8tJS( 8c ( 11 ·, .. ~oil 2t 
)" - A 

-

:wd 

It ~ is" '-JI ~ted .Burial, mite a Sbtdl of the Location, 
1 

oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed 
1 l.ul Hrins ,oo attach separate sheet. 1 Indicate ~ 

t- _ o n A t'ltt:r:rl, , .Ar J .t 

.b: - --
~ n's 1b5l 

... 

:~MC! 10 IJC1U1~012J... VJL '(boB CID l:.nuo!J cl n [ .. ' ,Jr: '{l: I J 

~ .. . 

• I 
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... 

RESTRICTED 
Ga.lva RaoDn.t.-.­
Foa.w No. l 
(ttm.ed l Sepe. lNI) REPORT OF BURIAL 9 A:i;r 11 46 

:; 
~. Kazlauska.s 1J' 

Co B 

Dac,o 

32249696 
I iUhii. 

Perf' ~~ Abeb men 
C....ofD..cb 

F 678-310 
N-.-Coardlft- of Locadae 

l'erm 
Grave Number 

Disposition of Identification Tap: Buried with body YesU No D 

If No Identification Tags 

'l'JpeofMart. __ 

Attached to Marker Ycial No D 

How were remains identified? Paybook 

EI'O Ident Car d 

What means of identification were buried with the body 1 . . 

To determine Right or Left use Deceased'• Right and Left. 

Who is buried on: 
Deceased's Right: 

Deceased's Left: 

Kellerman, s. 11. 36832438 ------ ----Name Serial No. Rank 

Holman, Raymond L. 314:67884 
Name Suio! No, Rank • 

nol,cf , -,\If 
o :dcnq 

L 
11.0 7 

I 
~-

I ~, 
Name 

Addrao 

ReJigiOD--------------"-----

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:_ 

,, 

Verified by G.JLS. Ollice1t 

88 
0..,,.Na, 

86 

- 7 £ _ 
---E 
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WAIi DEPARTMl:NT 
THII AD.JUTANT Gl:NIIRAL '9 o""1C• 

WA• HINGT-ON 29, D, C. 

DATI: 21 April lHA • -
32249696 Pfc ---- Ml'llfW-

1reehold, liev Jerae7 Infant 8 felt 10 1-...;;.=..;;;.;;;;;;;;.;;.;;;;;.;....;.;.;.;;.....;..;;.;;,.;.;;:,.. ________________ ,._ ..... ;;.;..;=,....,1"----+---- ---~ 
Pt,4C&O,NA~ 

kro 

CAUH OP' DICATM --Wounds rec'd 1D action 
....... - &Nftff -
•-MITIV& -ICS 

13 Mar 42 

Mre. TeroDioa I. Kulauaka1 (mother) Rural Free Del1Te17 Ou, Jreehold, lie" Jer1e7 

-IAIIY CNAMS.1111&.A-IPa.._.) 

Leon hzlauekaa (father) iJ'D ?10 l rreehold, Nev Jerae7 
Veronica Xallauaka1 (mother) same a1- above 

IMUMfWIIUff 

,. .. - WA• HCIIIA9&D 
DUTT •TATU• ,... -

ADDm- DAYA_,_ ffA,_., r-::1 D L,!j • ATTU NON.aAnu: 

•combat Infant~ (aource and date of order will 'be f'urnilhecl whu reo 14) 

hidenoe of' death rec'd in WD 23 Apr 45 

__ .. _ 
.. .. .. . ..... 
Le.e.-.& •• P. •• ...... 

•DMO ... llol 
I F&HHH INI 

P . ... U, •, A, ---u CA• uAl.ff - PILI& 

A. e, Mt PIU 

TIIII Nall IU ...... WD MIO POI• 11•1, t DICDINa t 
na IIA'f N UID UIITU. UIITI.. noca All 

,. 

-- .. · 
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· .11:;i'l.)I 11. • Un.I~'-._ • • ''°''~"' .... la -·"-. . i0 . v'}. 
WAIi DEPARTM•NT 

.. • )o 

THI: AD.IUTANT Gll:Nll:RAL'• Ol'PICK 

4_93902 ~ 

WA• HINGTON as. D. c. 
IIIIPOIIT 01' DKATM DAn 27 April lHA • 
PUU.- ..... 

laslaualca•, Jolm P. 3U.9696 Pfc ---- ....... _ 
J'reehol,d, Nev Jer•e Infant 8 1e\ 10 1--.......... .....,....;._,_;_,.;,_..;..;.-----~-----------..... -~;._,__,,__ ___ +-__ _ __ ....,. 

CAUH OP' D&ATM .,..,..,_.,. 

hro Wounds reo 14 1n action 
... ffATJON .,, wa-

luropeu Area 12 Kar 42 

Mra. Teronlca I. laslauakaa (mother) Rural Free nel1Te17 One, Freehold, New JerH7 

~ (NANC, -.A-•._, 
Leon l'a1laueka1 (father) UD BO 1 rreehold, New Jer•e7 
Veronica Xallau•ka• (mother) same as above 

... ~--,, .. - YU --
IN l'L.YIN• PAY - PAY ffA-

ffAT\19 
YD NO 

X 

ADOm- DAYA Mat• ffA,_., r-"':I D 
L..!J • ATTIA -•AnuE 

•combat Infant~ (eource and d~te of order will be furnllhed when rec 14) 

hidence ot death rec'd 1n WD 23 Apr 45 

-...-.-.. .. .. . ... ,. 
.......... ··•··· ....... .. _.. ....... , 

I PHHA• Y INI 

P , o ., U. •• A. 
MtltYWP9Cft~U 

CAe-yy -- PIL& . ........ 
TltlS .... 911 ........ WD MO POI• 11-1. I HC .. Na I 
WltlCII UY N VID UNTIL wm•e ITOCU AIII D11M9•,r 
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493902 / 

Mr. teon11azlauakaa "// 
BPD #1 
Freehold, Kn Jersey 

Dear Kr. Kazlauakaa1 

RTB1JS1t.u 
August 22, 1945 

the Arwf¥ "teat• Bureau ha• rec,!.T-1 additional / 
propertf ot your eon, Private Pirat Claae Jo)fn P. Jtazlauakaa, 
oonaiating ot turd• tn the U10unt ot 137.21. A oheck tor thi• 
aua 1• incloaed. 

Ae previouely i.Mil'latecl, euch property 1• 
forwarded tor diatribution 1n accordance with the l.:n.1 ot 
the state ot the soldier'• legal NJidence. 

l Incl­
Check 

Sinoerel,y, 

C. B. WID 
2nd Lt., ~ 
Chief, File• Branch 



Declassified in accordance with 0.0. 13526 

- ,--

ARMY SERVI0E FORCES 
.ARMY EFFECTS BUREh.U 

ORDER FOR SHIPME~!T 
, 

SHIP TO: llr. Leon Kazlauskas 

RFD 1/1 

Freehold, New Jersey 

Effects of : 
Nrune Pfc John P. Kazlauskas 

ASN 32249696 

Case No . L.93902 

';{t . 

DATE 

..... 

I 22 Au@st 1945 
JS:tms F0li.: Effec'.;s ~u'.l.rtei·in~.st::ir 

REMARKS : 

.x. Inclose Bt.i.reau Check Re:no,a G. I • ---Acct. No. 143348 ✓ J _ _ J 
Amount $37.21 l..,,'f1,U1/ 

Incloso "Yaluai:>les " item 
---S.hip 11Vnlu!ibl es 11 i t ,3m(s) 

Noto discre::p<mc" in 
-:~_-_-_Fil-ns romovod ., ---- -

P.OUTING : 

~ p.cco.:ting Br1nch A\~ 
. ___ ,Yo.reho'..SO Divic ion r -

2 Fil,3s Br~~nc~1., Adin. Div . 

• 

L u. , u l 

• irt~ - ~cvon nd 21/l 

129430 jw 

143348 

4 , 2 

:1Etlfl.R,.S Fn~nkod 
l:;t . Ex_p_.-\Jh ___ s_a_. -------
Est . Frt . Gh~s . -------No . of p::i.cko.6ri --------

~ff . Q~ For m 1 4 (26 Dec 44) 

37. :>1 

• r; 
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CASE Mo. 

t!FlID BY 

DATE 

ARtY EFltI::Cl'S OCREA.U 
Il~TENTGRY 

le 

7-16-45 ----·---
_ ______ d~_g~--------------

______ ...,,.,,........, ----- ---·- --·~!c;.~-·- __ , _ ____________ __._ 
OhG.UJIZA'rION 

unk. ,42?>4& m.__:_ 
AMOUln' ------- ----··- - ---- A.CCOUNT NO. 

37 .21 .PAt:D-Cbeolc le. / ,2 q¥ ~ 0 
Lk~ffi::---·---~--

2

~~---- . _a__ 

ACCCUN7ING I J V E J ! 0 R Y ----- ·- -':!,-

Ef'!. QM Form lla (10 ?~b 45) 

--

• 
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4'93902 / RTB1WA1dn 
August s. 19-45 

Mr. !Aton kz la'I.USlala 
RFD fl 
1'1-.obold• HE'llf Jerf!ey 

/ 

Dear 11.r. Kar.lai,eme :/ 

!be Ar,q Ettecrta Bureau hM reoe1ved f'rca orer ..... 
•- p,re-1 •tteote er yaxr eon,. Prl;vat.e First Class John 

P. Kazlauekas. 

!hNe etteota are bcDg ~~ w you !D cme paokage. 

It• - Ulfl ol:w¥,a• tlM P-9J?8117 _. not reaohec! 70ll 
at 1tle e:qd.raticm at ilh1rv daya tr.oa 10d.s .ta•• pl.eaae mtW 
ae &nil 1raoer 1'111 • Smrt1•1ted. 

:rhe aa1de flt 'thill Bm-een 1D tr-aumd.ttlng personal 
etteota cloea act. et S.taeli" • .....t id.~ s.n 1Whe reoipieni:. 
S.h p-aportr S. ~ fw anvJ,blRial ~g to 1ihe 
i.. er 1lbe nate w£ •• • oia1er•• 1..i .... waoe. 

I regrn fl1- arw1-B'N p-,bmg 'lhia J.evter,. .n4 
w1ah •up•• 1111' ..... 1D Ille 1-11 flt.,_- ooal' 

Tans fflr7 11Jul7.. 

P. L. IDOB 
lat Lt.,_ (J(C 
ot.n.oe~il>-Cblrt;e 
SJ Ulllt 

I 

I 

( 

I 

I I 

( ' 
l'I' 

;, . 

l Ii 
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ARMY SE:tVICE FO~CES 
.AIU1Y EFFi!:CTS :i3l,~£AU 

ORDE,t F'Ort S.'-fiiIZl~T 

SEI.2 TO: 

Effects of: Pfc Zoha P. KaZlauab.a 
Na.mo 

ASN 

Caso No . 

Wt. 

DA'I'E ___ ? August 1945 
RTB: WA:mj 

kEI-!iARKS: 
Inclosc Bur oo.u Chock 

--- Acct. No . -----
/ 

Amount 
InclosG -n-v-a-lu_a_b_l_o_s_1_1 it-im 

---Ship "Valuabh:s 11 itrm( s) 

------------· ------- -----:w"UTE;G: b Accountin[; Branch 
·,,o.rohous(j Divicion 

:_ 2- ~Fi10s 3ro.nc:h, Adm. Div. 

.. 

Rm #1 

--.... 
l<'Ofi: Effocts Quartermaster 

Remove G. I. 
----HotJ discr epancy in ----Films r0mov0d ---Diary r..imov•1d = Laundry r(;movod 

-------------------·--------- -·· 
REi: ·AH.KS : 

Eff. ~11. Form 14 (26 Dec -14) 

Est . :i:xp. Ch:;s. 
Est. Frt. Chrs .------ -
no . of pa.cb1g , s--/-----

•' 
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PACKAGE OE.SCP I PT I ON I 

1-, 1_::;;;,.:-.:/ /~. tz_! ___ J 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY 

V 

i-- _]Elelt 

:-- )_.,~, (JIO HONKY) 
i ____ ;c: CJ th, w;ish 

( ..)
1 
t'C'•lt S r- -· . r- _ -\ ·•f.<'f.•vear, Pr. 

,--· .1 ~ :,q,1 c·s ,. Pr. 
I I r--i ,!'-"U ,f'~h le fs 
, ___ L,,•c.o,,-,ar 

I
I ___ J.1~~~ets 

• I > 

r 

.__---4 :'Orn;J,S ~ WASJICT.!Q1.HS 

QJ&'i.Ji.IliQ. 
1----1 BR ACSf,8! IDfiNT • 
- ---1 Br.ishes 

,_______. CIJJK.RAS 
._~ r. l ,\sses 

Knives 
Liahters 

K m!b 
.,___, Pe 1 , fount 1 in 1'·'.i'--_..: ~•'= .-i::cJ:ts 

~----t:,cuts Penci 1, Mechanical 
i _ _ j· -o.·"; ,ts Pl pF·s 

l--·-'11...,•0<:1 t-.s, Pr. - 3i143.l.QJ!§_ .fFUCL:.:{i t,. r--
1 

,es __ . Ii1fm,)l"S , DBCQRA!ION 

,-f1c:we1s Ring s 
r--·! Tn,~rs .. l'r. Tob·.1cco 
~ --·- j i t'\!,.ks, Pr. Toi l f:' t /.rt icl •:s 
-~~e~Jc._ _________ _...., __ ~f.M'lli...=-----

t---·• Ccse 
,__ __ __,•cot locker 

TALLY 
NO. 

ltlV. (\ I) 
n.m: lf;""'~,, 

OR IG. 110. / 
OF PKGS. 

- . [JL, SJ/II L fLf. OR VPITJ!lfl 
,__ _ _, [&,)(JU 
___ ::i,x,~ . ., , •'ddr'"ss 
__ _. 'l".lOks, Pilot Log 

--IJ2UR!...W1rovt.,, fOR vf1!V 
_I CT.f;i:(8. 
-l·••t~rs . 

--{•"•c>e,.s , P1;rsonal 
·--...! Pl-o';os 

- • 'rot ~hlne Articles 
t-,,-r·-l r~., ·r SKO,"!SR 

......... ~-i. r::::r-~•·f\:.r.PS-- ~-----
~ f::.1:.:. .tJ~_}10J!8T ~ 

' .;>~· ~ : .~.,. ry 
1 ~4· ''''-''\: .-~ --"'--~--~~ 

1-------------------·-------_ ____._ ___ i ii,. S, J:ONS.V- ( A!!OON~) 

!----------------------·-------------------------\ 

':?U: \RKS ATTl,CHV~Nn 

' 

I 
----...---.----_ l I Wf IGH-r G. I. RtMOVfO 

.A.T. )-'?-" - . 

·Cl'\ · ·-'\ --::,. r-, ',TOP"O S.,.\_;._ J , ,_-
c:::::,,I, c:;,t' .,J J Yl,'\,(j ,!~TE SHIPPE0 

1--------------------_.--1--- . ~l. 
INV•IITOll IEO &Y 1-/ • .I} fj -...._ 

-tlk:.L, /J ~,,..., 

WAREHOUSO SPACF 

1:HEC KEO BY 

Efr. OM Fonn 11 (24 ~eb 45) f 

1--1--------- t 
SflC..Rf,\C.E ~ 

1
1 

_ ON REVFq5f _ 

!OE.NT. f.'GS I 
REMOVEC I 

' ClhRY ' 
REMOVED 

LOCKFD 
~.TORAGE 

'LAUNDRY 
Rn)OVEO 

ra I.M RE~OVFO 

~ ---~\-~___.;_· _ ...... ~-..:.-------' 
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n 

1---: ______ .._..: _ _.;.._;..._._, __ _ 

------·-·-------------------...,.;..-__;_ ________ _ 
-- -1--•----·----------------------------------

---------------------------~---! 

L-=-~_-::_-_-::_~_--:::_-::_-----:_-:_-::_-::_-:_-_-----=------i 
i 
--------------------------------------------1 
'-------------------------------------------l ,-.. ______________________ ___;S:::...H::..o;-.:...:.;T~_Gr._S _____________________ _ 

J . S. GCWl • GH::CK SHORT ~ .,. •~ f - ~"I ,,I! :t.· ' 0 __ ...;;.;,.:_.... __________________ _ 

·i-:-1't/D ~JL,- M~,-•r•;:?·---------1 ·,r 11 r.~~, 
___ , ___ __,_, ._.a..:I >...~<;, _ _______ _ 

.:-;..J~, __ .. 
7 

. --, sY•1.3~,--1.---·-----------------< 
~~u,~" cL //- ,. tJ-.J 
i r~ V 

-~~.- W }J Fl) ~ I< 

i- \ 
\ 

. 

\ 
\ 

\ 

1------·---·--\---¼---------------I 
\ 

\ 

\ · 
\ 

i=-------------!..:--\--------·-
\. 

I 
I ;-------,~----------------~1-+•---------------~ 
I ____________________ ____) 110 /i,~~~~f-~o!~~fn;~~ ~;~~~t~;.f;~dbyit~; :,:era 

1·--- . 

l
:·-----------1 ~~OI 4' • 

·-•-·--'---------------·---·- ltiVENTV'"CLE!t!< 

, 1·----. --·---·-· ------1 {10 ~~, 
• SUPERV, SOR _ a--i-==~==---:~ __ :~.-:=--==============:G.=,=-~":';"o:v;:ro:~===================~~~=~~==~~===--· '1 

I 

' ' :-·--------------------:--. ------------------_) 
t 
I 
I 
,- ~---· 

I- ----
I r------------~------,--...... ---------~-------1 

r l_-_-----------------------~---~ 
L 
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t'AME KAZitAUSKAS, ,TORN PP'C 9696 

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY 

14 .83 

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED 

ORB 

• 
Elf. QM Form 41 
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• 8 llESTRICTED 

INVENTORY FORM 
DATE ----

SUBJIDT: Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

pzlauuaa Zohn • pto 

ILAST NOEi IF IRST NANEI INI I IRANKI IASN I 

TO: 
., 

~fects Quartermster, Communications.Zone, APO. ______ '--_____ US Army 

of co. B 1 '8th A• I. 'R •t 7th A.zim1 4 DiY. The above naned individual 
lUNITl IDRGANIZATI ON I 

,.. was ~_Jb~ir~l!:od~ _ ____, ___ ___,.._!'!.f8otllffNi ____ l_A_;pr:;__..,...."_G ______ 1944. 
STATUS l~IA, MIA, Hosp. etc.I IDATEI 

Designated Beooficiary if inf ormtion readily accessible 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------­....................................... . .... ................ ........ . ... . .............. 

INVENTORY .OF EFFECTS 

JAlO Bill• - 'tJ 
00 

Clark, capt. 
Money in the amount of ____ has been turned into _______________ _ 

INA~E OF FINANCE OFFICE AND 

___ B_l_l_•_'I_CD _____ Form WDFD 38 enclosed. - C) 
SYll60L NU~6ER I 

NA~ES I.ND ADDRESSES OF ANY SANKS IN WHICH ACCOUNTS ~AY 6E CARRIED 

I certify that the auove items constitute all of the effects, secured oy rre, of the 
~bove naneaa•vidual and that they were forwarded to the Effe~ts 03pot 
by _____ .;..._ _____ on _________ 194_. 

UUIL, TRUCK, ETC.I 

Any additional pertinent inf ornation: 

AG ETO Fof~ No . 26 

Nane_~$~•~•~~'~-~--=--:.,__· _ 
ff. SHACKELFORD 

Rank & ASN _ ___,,~,t~l~lr, Q~M~C-------
0-1596803 

Organization._=G~,R~·~o~·---------

£ES Ti IC TED 



Declassified in accordance· with 0.0. 13526 

I 

I 

~-1-r 
Serial No ... 3..¥.~.ilf. £.Name .LrA;zM.uskAc.S. .. ~ .. ~-· 
Grade __ .J? .. -1=:C..._ ........... Rank ··:·1-r ........... 4./lll.N. . .r.... .. 
Organization ..... .C..(). .. ~'.,8. .. ~ .... !/.lf_.1Ll ... /JJ.J(. ..... '/./-/:JA/ii'J.}J.. i., 

Address ___ ···· .................... ····-·· .... -···· ...... ········-···-· .....................• 
Nearest Relative .......................................•.................................. ····­
Address .. _ •. _ .....................................................................................• 
Killed in Action...................... Died of Disease ............................ . 
Date .. !:/-A.P.li.!-i-,1.f 1~:..... Hospital : ····························· ........... . 
Battle Area .. G. .... liN..lJ.N..)!.. Information ..................................... . 

Place of ·Burial .. J.T-7./r.K.Ji/J.~L/ .. ~/ ......................... L .. . 
Point of Coordination .............................................. - ................ J ..... . 
Description of Body _ ............................ .;".;., ................................ J ..... . 

I ............... -- -----------·----········-•--,•------.................... --· ·---------------·· ................ - .. ---· 
Members Missing •... ··························-............................................. . 

---····-··········--··-··············--·-·········-··-······-·············· 
-------------------·-·· .. --------·--•--------··------................ --............ -------------.......... --------· 

SiJnied__ __ ••••••••••••• ··-····· .••....••....... - ...••..•.• 
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TO 

~u!'ll!lll!7 Court•Mlu-tlel 
ARMY Sl!tVICl!! :t'()RORS 

KANSAI~ CIT! QU.ART§UlAST:lill DEP01.' 
601 Herucsty AvwnU& 

• • • ,fanses City l,' 141.iteouri 

J 

No._ 493902 

Date 6 au,2.st. 19~ 

, 19 _jl at ___ ,..E;;;.;~ut .... o_.1>..,e_a_n_ •. _r_o_e. ______ _ 

The Adjutant Cknoral, War Dep~rtr,ant, f.'aehingtcn 25, D.C. 

1. Conplying w~th A.W. 112, a Su'1Da~Y Court•fhrtial, conve~ed at Kansan Cjt✓ 
Mo. Pursuant to s.o., 228 Hl'J., KCQM De;>ot, d:i.ted 25 S0ptcmb0r 1943, for the pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of th0 1l.OOVo-naaed soldior, or person subject to 
oilitary law, reports that: 

a.. No legal roro-es£ntative or widow of ~ecodont bcin~ pr~Gent u~ 
decedents camp or qunrtor.; , effects of decedent wert: fL.r~,.led t c thLJ Sw:inary 
Court•'fu.rtial. 

b. Local d~btors uwotl dcc0dent's esta.to J Uone, of ~hioh the sun of 
$ •~a3 col10ct0d. (If not~ing w.1.s f ound duo ~f.i7ctc-d , sbte 11trone"; 
o'.,horw7e c.tta.ch ito!'.'lizecl st~t <nent-of su:'ls owing and collected.) (Incl. ____ .) 

c. Dec9dent owed undisput!.ld loco.:!. croditors the su, e r $ ~ou 
'l'lhich has been po.id by tho S11n ·1ar7 Court-Martinl from fu.."lds of decedent. {Seo -
inclosad recd.pt ______________ Incl. ________ ) 

d. Disposition of dooe1ent 1s effects (loss ,oney pa j .J crec.itcrs, if any) 
hn.a been rnade by t~o SW'lmary Court-Martial by trwisoittal thrcugh t he QU~rter~estcr 
Corps, nt. Governuent ex:rense to per~on found entitled (S'3e SUJ:Jr.ia.ry Court-~.1artial 
FINDING below) 

\ FINDING 

BEifore u Sum~ ry Court-r.fo.rtial whioh convened at Knnso.5 City, Missouri, on 

. , pur~ua.~t to Dpecial Orders 228, H~adquarters 

KCQ;.1 Depot, d,;.te} 25 Sept0nber 1943, the application or affidavit nf 

----~i.a~e!l!lat-151.iMZl.12•••••*"•••~--------for the effact:J cf t ho ab,.:,ve-n:ined de­

ceased soldier, or person subject t n nili tary 1::1.w, now in the posco f!Jit'!1 cf the 

Uni tc:id States, with other r olevMt evidence, ws.u duly coudrlcrad J 

Whereupcn, this 5ur.imary Court-Martial finds that, u~Jer the r,r ovis~onu or 

A.W. 112, _________ .,.... _ _,.../~~,~M-.u»-.x~e~z~J.e.e~v~o~•--~~~----------of 
(Nane cf person f ound entitled) 

~ '---~--,.--.... ar»..,. .... f.,.,.._ _____ , ____ ,_. ___ __.4._.-f-.a@ .. AAQ-.-l .. d'---.------State of 
(Number, Stree~ or Avenue) (City, Town or Vi'tlo.ge) 

-
-------1a91.....i~ ... ~-----' ia the _________ ... li:.::a""'thu:;::e..,r ______ -... __ cf the •- l•N•f - -(Rolntlonship or Capacity) 

above-nnmed decedent and npn0ar3 to be entitled to rec~ive h1s er her effec~s. 

Eff. Q~.1 Forn 15 

(Signature of SW!ln::i.ry Ccu:rt Offic~r) 

(Nar-e 7 Rap.k, Org~oizotion) 
SUMl.~Y ~URT 't"..R'rIAL 
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